02 2013 01:0 PM 21 https://afile.sunbuz.org/scfipts/efilcovr.e Dec. Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit 0EC number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. N (((H09000250701 3))) PH ORIDA £ <u>ω</u> H050002507013ABCY Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. e j 60  $\supset$ To: DEC (T)Division of Corporations  $\bigcirc$ Fax Number : (850)617-6381 m From: ACCOUNT Name : LAZARUS CORPORATE FILING SERVICE GΤ <u>₹</u> Account Number : 12000000019 m Phone : (305)552-5973 ŝ Fax Number : (305)220-1440 .  $\frac{\omega}{1}$ \*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\* Email Address: . . . . ---- • FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION L & L MAGAZINE INC 

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

T. Burch DEC 3 2009

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

DEL 3 2004

Help

<u>, k</u>

FROM :LAZARUS

FAX NO. :3052201440

Dec. 02 2009 01:04PM P2

# H09000250701

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

The undersigned Incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

## <u>ARTICLE I – NAME</u>

The name of the corporation shall be:

L& L MAGAZINE INC

## **ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE**

The principal place of business and mailing of this corporation shall be:

7235 SW 24 ST. SUITE 210 Miami FL 33155

## ARTICLE III – SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

# 100

# <u>ARTICLES IV – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET</u> <u>ADDRESS</u>

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

LUIS GONZALEZ 7235 SW 24 ST. SUITE 210 Miami FL 33155 H09000250701

FROM :LAZARUS

. N

FAX NO. :3052201440

£

# H09000250701

#### ARTICLE V – INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:



The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2 day of DECEMBER 2009.



#### ARTICLE VI- DIRECTOR (S)

The name(s) and street address (cs) of the director(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is (are):

LUIS GONZALEZ - (NP) LEONARDO TIMOR - (P)

## <u>CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT</u> /REGISTERED OFFICE

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at place designated in this pertificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes related to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

pered Agent Signature

H09000250701



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 3, 2009

# L0000015002

G-TECH INVESTMENTS LLC P.O. BOX 802401 AVENTURA, FL 33280-2401

500163297945 12/04/09--01004--001 \*\*\*40.00

SUBJECT: G-TECH INVESTMENTS, LLC Ref. Number: L00000015002

This letter is to advise you that as of December 3, 2009 the ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION for G-TECH INVESTMENTS, LLC have been reactivated.

We received a check for Debit Memo #91181-A as a replacement check for the one that was returned by your bank.

If further information is needed, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, Melinda Lilliston Division of Corporations